Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Binbs are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
Part Numbering System
5082 - x xx x - x x x xx
HDSP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options [1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color [1]
A: AlGaAs Red
E: High Efficiency Red
G: Green
Y: Yellow
Device Specific Configuration [1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Package [1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
3
HDSP-301x/303x Series
Notes:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2.  TOLERANCE IS 0.25 mm (0.01 INCH) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
Pin Function
1 G
2 F
3 Common A/C
4 E
5 D
6 DP
7 C
8 Common A/C
9 B
10 A
12.80 ± 0.25
[0.504]
7.00 ± 0.25
[0.276]
6.40 ± 0.25
[0.252]
10.40 MIN.
[0.409]
LUMINOUS
INTENSITY
CATEGORY
PIN 6
COUNTRY
OF ORIGIN
COLOR BIN
DATE CODE
9.70 ± 0.25
[0.382]
TOP SIDE
FRONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE
0.30 ± 0.10
[0.012]
7.62 ± 0.38
[0.300]
1.20